TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Five Star Industries, Inc.		12/31/2008	CORPORATION: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weiler, Inc.
Street Address:	815 Weiler Drive
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 289
City:	Knoxville
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50138
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3231963	WEILER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5152830231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 515-242-2400

Email: ip@brownwinick.com

Correspondent Name: Camille L. Urban

Address Line 1: 666 Grand Avenue, Suite 2000

Address Line 2: Ruan Building

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12077/0016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Camille L. Urban
Signature:	/Camille L. Urban/
Date:	12/03/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change (00432430)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004911 FRAME: 0457

10.00 3231963

09 JAN -7 PM 4: 14

Ċί

\$50.00

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF FIVE STAR INDUSTRIES, INC.

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Pursuant to Section 1001 of the Iowa Business Corporation Act, the above-named corporation (the "Corporation") hereby adopts the following amendment to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The current name of the Corporation is Five Star Industries, Inc.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation are hereby amended by deleting ARTICLE I thereof in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

"The name of the Corporation is WEILER, INC."

- 3. The date of adoption of the foregoing amendment was December 31, 2008.
- 4. The foregoing amendment was duly approved by the shareholders in the manner required by the Iowa Business Corporation Act and the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation.

Dated: December 31, 2008.

FIVE STAR INDUSTRIES, INC. n/k/a WEILER, INC.

Patrick J. Weiler

Its: President

FILED IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE

W610630 ¹

TRADEMARK REEL: 004911 FRAME: 0458

RECORDED: 12/03/2012